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FAQ Sheet for calculating your notice period 

 

3-Day Notice Period: 

Beginning Date: the first non-weekend, non-judicial holiday after the day of service of the notice. 
Ending Date: the Third non-weekend, non-judicial holiday including your Beginning Date. 

 
What if I served the Notice on a Friday? The notice commences the first non-weekend day after. So, in 
this case the notice commences on Monday and continues through Wednesday as long as there is not a 
court holiday in between. 

What if there is a court holiday within my Notice period? That doesn’t count as one of your three days. 
You will skip that day and count only Three Non-weekend, Non-Judicial-Holiday days. 

What if I had to Post and Mail my notice? Then the Beginning Date must be the later of when you posted 
or mailed.  So, if you are planning to post and then drop the Notice in the mail the next day, make sure the 
Beginning Date on your notice reflects that and is the later of the two days.  

 

30-Day Period: 

Beginning Date: the First Calendar day after service 
Ending Date: 30th Calendar, non-weekend, non-holiday Day after and including your Beginning Date.  

 

What if I served the Notice on a Friday? Since the 30 day period includes weekends your 30 days would 
begin on Saturday. 

 

What if there is a holiday within my 30-Day period?  That’s ok, they still count as one of the 30 days as 
long as the holiday is not the Ending date. 

 

What if my 30-Day period ends on a Judicial Holiday or a weekend day? A holiday or weekend day 
cannot be the Ending date of your 30 day period. Skip that date and use the next non-weekend, non-
holiday as your ending date. 
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What holidays count as Judicial Holidays? 

 

2025 Judicial Holidays 

New Year's Day Wednesday, January 1 

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Day Monday, January 20 

Lincoln's Birthday Wednesday, February 12 

President's Day Monday, February 17 

Cesar Chavez Day Monday, March 31 

Memorial Day Monday, May 26 

Juneteenth Thursday, June 19 

Independence Day Friday, July 4 

Labor Day Monday, September 1 

Native American Day Friday, September 26 

Veterans Day Tuesday, November 11 

Thanksgiving Thursday, November 27 

Day After Thanksgiving Friday, November 28 

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25 


